OP \$2715.00 213244(

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM480494

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
THE WALKING COMPANY HOLDINGS, INC.		06/29/2018	Corporation: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	WELLS FARGO BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION
Street Address:	One Boston Place
City:	Boston
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS
Postal Code:	02108
Entity Type:	National Banking Association: UNITED STATES

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 108

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2132440	FOOTSMART
Registration Number:	3383305	STRETCHIES
Registration Number:	1980111	ARCH-MATES
Registration Number:	3117625	SELECT SUPPORT
Registration Number:	3018354	FITRIGHT
Registration Number:	1880337	PODIATRIST'S SECRET
Registration Number:	1888160	TOTAL FOOT RECOVERY
Registration Number:	2757204	CUSHI-SEAT
Registration Number:	4933400	EMBRACE YOUR FEET
Registration Number:	4933326	EMBRACE YOUR FEET
Registration Number:	4787373	DUOFIT
Registration Number:	4752531	SPREDZ
Registration Number:	1647798	WONDER WALKERS
Registration Number:	4773519	ARCH-IT
Registration Number:	2416230	OPTI-BALANCE
Registration Number:	4573219	EXPERT ESSENTIALS
Registration Number:	2360675	VARI-WEDGE
Registration Number:	4564991	KIRAKU
Registration Number:	4564532	FIVESSE
		TRADEMARK

900456964 REEL: 006370 FRAME: 0768

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	2350611	PROARCH	
Registration Number:	4560629	ARCHMATES	
Registration Number:	4517132	HEELETTES	
Registration Number:	4520277	PEDA BELLA	
Registration Number:	4466960	SOFT-FIT	
Registration Number:	4641590	A PLACE FOR EVERYTHING & EVERYTHING IN I	
Registration Number:	4478614	BUNION BRIEF	
Registration Number:	3748860	PEDA	
Registration Number:	4491444	FOOT INTIMATES	
Registration Number:	4491705	FOREFOOT CAMI-SOLES	
Registration Number:	4516174	FASHIONABLE FOOT RELIEF	
Registration Number:	4461310	CAPTOE	
Registration Number:	2265724	BIO BALANCE	
Registration Number:	3620903	ARCHHUGGERS	
Registration Number:	4350322	REALLY GREAT SHOESSURPRISINGLY COMFOR	
Registration Number:	4355336	EXPERT ESSENTIALS	
Registration Number:	4355590	SMARTER BODY	
Registration Number:	3606939	HALLEX24	
Registration Number:	3540995	ADJUST-TO-YOU	
Registration Number:	4283874	COMFORT-OLOGY	
Registration Number:	4290335	STRAIGHTEN UP	
Registration Number:	3322470	DIGI-CUSHIONS	
Registration Number:	3326996	PEDABELLA	
Registration Number:	3314151	FOOTSMART KEEPS YOU MOVING IN COMFORT	
Registration Number:	3314154	EUROPEDICA	
Registration Number:	2186271	HEEL RX	
Registration Number:	3502649	ARCHUPS	
Registration Number:	4154893	HEATFREEZE	
Registration Number:	3472932	ON-THE-SPOT	
Registration Number:	3424601	SURE STRIDE	
Registration Number:	3407169	SUPPORT FACTOR	
Registration Number:	2053620	FOOTCO	
Registration Number:	4129379	SMARTFLEXX	
Registration Number:	2035973	FOOTSMART	
Registration Number:	2030346	ARTHRISTEP	
Registration Number:	2027716	NIGHTTIME FOOT RENEWAL	
Registration Number:	4068509	SHOE SHRINK	
Registration Number:	3348012	DIGI-CUSHIONS	

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	3347438	WALKSMART	
Registration Number:	1980220	BIO-STRIDE	
Registration Number:	2037633	WE SEARCH THE WORLD OVER SO YOU CAN WALK	
Registration Number:	1868904	THE WALKING COMPANY	
Registration Number:	3303657	SMART SUPPORT	
Registration Number:	3309318	COMFORTOLOGY	
Registration Number:	4296139	ABEO 3D3	
Registration Number:	4309667	B.I.O.SYSTEM	
Registration Number:	4331407	ABEO	
Registration Number:	3645017	ZEALAND	
Registration Number:	4359007	FOOTSMART FOOT COMFORT INDEX	
Registration Number:	4371138	ABEO	
Registration Number:	4420717	THE FUTURE OF FOOTWEAR	
Registration Number:	3702172	STRETCHABLES	
Registration Number:	4432816	FOOTWORX	
Registration Number:	4463919	TARA M	
Registration Number:	4463279	FOOTSMART	
Registration Number:	4467829	ABEO AERO SYSTEM	
Registration Number:	4516175	FASHIONABLE FOOT RELIEF	
Registration Number:	4524109	FOOTSMART	
Registration Number:	3817099	COMFORTISTA	
Registration Number:	3837544	UMBERTO RAFFINI	
Registration Number:	3846408	UC 24/7	
Registration Number:	3851114	ABEO	
Registration Number:	4610729	ABEO R.O.C.S.	
Registration Number:	3852694	FOOTSMART	
Registration Number:	3863087	FOOT SMART	
Registration Number:	3932730	THAD STUART	
Registration Number:	4113911	SMARTSYSTEM	
Registration Number:	4734917	ABEO	
Registration Number:	4782155	ABEO	
Registration Number:	4786507	FOOTSMART	
Registration Number:	4085050	SUZZATO	
Registration Number:	4126243	SIERRA WEST	
Registration Number:	4954839	THE WALKING COMPANY RX	
Registration Number:	2599053	FOOTSMART	
Registration Number:	2687150	FOOTSMART	
Registration Number:	5226234	ABEO	

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2747881	FOOTSMART
Registration Number:	2767304	FOOTSMART
Registration Number:	2866505	FOOTWORKS
Registration Number:	1854353	THE WALKING COMPANY
Registration Number:	3038551	THE BEST BRANDS FROM AROUND THE WORLD
Registration Number:	3070450	THE WALKING COMPANY
Registration Number:	3072992	THE WALKING COMPANY AUTHENTIC COMFORT
Registration Number:	1046870	FOOTWORKS
Registration Number:	3197303	AUTHENTIC COMFORT
Registration Number:	3197305	AUTHENTIC COMFORT
Registration Number:	2091620	FOOTSMART
Registration Number:	3314152	FOOTSMART
Registration Number:	5475265	FOOTWORKS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: tmadmin@choate.com

Correspondent Name: Sara M. Bauer

Address Line 1: Two International Pl.

Address Line 4: Boston, MASSACHUSETTS 02110

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Sara M. Bauer	
SIGNATURE:	/sara bauer/	
DATE SIGNED:	07/03/2018	

Total Attachments: 40

source=TWC - Exit - Grant of Security Interest in Trademarks (Execution Copy)#page1.tif
source=TWC - Exit - Grant of Security Interest in Trademarks (Execution Copy)#page2.tif
source=TWC - Exit - Grant of Security Interest in Trademarks (Execution Copy)#page3.tif
source=TWC - Exit - Grant of Security Interest in Trademarks (Execution Copy)#page4.tif
source=TWC - Exit - Grant of Security Interest in Trademarks (Execution Copy)#page5.tif
source=TWC - Exit - Grant of Security Interest in Trademarks (Execution Copy)#page6.tif
source=TWC - Exit - Grant of Security Interest in Trademarks (Execution Copy)#page7.tif
source=TWC - Exit - Grant of Security Interest in Trademarks (Execution Copy)#page8.tif
source=TWC - Exit - Grant of Security Interest in Trademarks (Execution Copy)#page9.tif
source=TWC - Exit - Grant of Security Interest in Trademarks (Execution Copy)#page10.tif
source=TWC - Exit - Grant of Security Interest in Trademarks (Execution Copy)#page11.tif
source=TWC - Exit - Grant of Security Interest in Trademarks (Execution Copy)#page12.tif
source=TWC - Exit - Grant of Security Interest in Trademarks (Execution Copy)#page13.tif
source=TWC - Exit - Grant of Security Interest in Trademarks (Execution Copy)#page14.tif
source=TWC - Exit - Grant of Security Interest in Trademarks (Execution Copy)#page15.tif
source=TWC - Exit - Grant of Security Interest in Trademarks (Execution Copy)#page16.tif

source=TWC - Exit - Grant of Security Interest in Trademarks (Execution Copy)#page17.tif
source=TWC - Exit - Grant of Security Interest in Trademarks (Execution Copy)#page18.tif
source=TWC - Exit - Grant of Security Interest in Trademarks (Execution Copy)#page19.tif
source=TWC - Exit - Grant of Security Interest in Trademarks (Execution Copy)#page20.tif
source=TWC - Exit - Grant of Security Interest in Trademarks (Execution Copy)#page21.tif
source=TWC - Exit - Grant of Security Interest in Trademarks (Execution Copy)#page22.tif
source=TWC - Exit - Grant of Security Interest in Trademarks (Execution Copy)#page23.tif
source=TWC - Exit - Grant of Security Interest in Trademarks (Execution Copy)#page24.tif
source=TWC - Exit - Grant of Security Interest in Trademarks (Execution Copy)#page25.tif
source=TWC - Exit - Grant of Security Interest in Trademarks (Execution Copy)#page26.tif
source=TWC - Exit - Grant of Security Interest in Trademarks (Execution Copy)#page27.tif
source=TWC - Exit - Grant of Security Interest in Trademarks (Execution Copy)#page28.tif
source=TWC - Exit - Grant of Security Interest in Trademarks (Execution Copy)#page29.tif
source=TWC - Exit - Grant of Security Interest in Trademarks (Execution Copy)#page30.tif
source=TWC - Exit - Grant of Security Interest in Trademarks (Execution Copy)#page31.tif
source=TWC - Exit - Grant of Security Interest in Trademarks (Execution Copy)#page32.tif
source=TWC - Exit - Grant of Security Interest in Trademarks (Execution Copy)#page33.tif
source=TWC - Exit - Grant of Security Interest in Trademarks (Execution Copy)#page34.tif
source=TWC - Exit - Grant of Security Interest in Trademarks (Execution Copy)#page35.tif
source=TWC - Exit - Grant of Security Interest in Trademarks (Execution Copy)#page36.tif
source=TWC - Exit - Grant of Security Interest in Trademarks (Execution Copy)#page37.tif
source=TWC - Exit - Grant of Security Interest in Trademarks (Execution Copy)#page38.tif
source=TWC - Exit - Grant of Security Interest in Trademarks (Execution Copy)#page39.tif
source=TWC - Exit - Grant of Security Interest in Trademarks (Execution Copy)#page40.tif

Execution Copy

GRANT OF SECURITY INTEREST IN UNITED STATES TRADEMARKS

June 29, 2018

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, receipt and sufficiency of which are

hereby acknowledged, THE WALKING COMPANY HOLDINGS, INC., a Delaware corporation with its

principal address at 25 W. Anapamu St., Santa Barbara, CA 93101 (the "Grantor"), hereby grants to

WELLS FARGO BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, a national banking association with offices at

One Boston Place, Boston, Massachusetts 02108 (the "Grantee"), a continuing security interest in (i) all

of the Grantor's right, title and interest in, to and under the United States trademarks, trademarks

registrations and trademark applications (the "Marks") set forth on Schedule A attached hereto, (ii) all

proceeds and products of the Marks, (iii) the goodwill of the businesses with which the Marks are

associated and (iv) all causes of action arising prior to or after the date hereof for infringement of any of

the Marks or unfair competition regarding the same.

THIS GRANT is made to secure the satisfactory performance and payment of all the Secured

Obligations of the Grantor, as such term is defined in the Security Agreement by, among others, the

Grantor and the Grantee, dated as of the date hereof (as amended, modified, restated and/or supplemented

from time to time, the "Security Agreement"). The rights and remedies of the Grantee with respect to the

security interest granted herein are as set forth in the Security Agreement, all terms and provisions of

which are incorporated herein by reference. In the event that any provisions of this Grant are deemed to

conflict with the Security Agreement, the provisions of the Security Agreement shall govern.

[Remainder of Page Left Intentionally Blank]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned have executed this Grant as of the date first above written.

GRANTOR:

THE WALKING COMPANY HOLDINGS, INC.

Name: Roberta Morris

Title: Chief Financh of Officer

[Signature Page to Trademark Security Agreement]

GRANTEE:

WELLS FARGO BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION

Title: Authorized Officer

[Signature Page to Trademark Security Agreement]

SCHEDULE A

(See attached)

Page 1

Docket No.	17-34792	17-32806 (South Korea)	16-31660 (China)	15-30616 (Saudi Arabia)	15-30720 (Indonesia)
Matter	FOOTWORKS	THE WALKING COMPANY	The section of the se	THE WALKING COMPANY	ABEO
Date Filed Serial No.	10/19/2017 87/651,904	6/7/2017 40-2017- 0069563	n/a	8/15/2015 1436022448	11/4/2015 D00.2015. 049157
Reg. Date Reg. No.	n/a	n/a	n/a	n/a	n/a
Class(es)	25	35	35	35	25
Goods/Services	Men's and women's footwear	Retail services (stores, website)	Retail store services, on-line retail store services and retail catalog services featuring footwear, orthotic shoe inserts, health and wellness products, and related goods	Retail services	Footwear; shoes, shoe inserts
Status	Application has been filed	Application has been filed	Application has been filed	Application has been filed	Application has been filed
Deadline	n/a	n/a	n/a	n/a	n/a

Page 2

14-29658 (Saudi Arabia) 14-29699 (Bahrain)	15-30762 (India) 15-30764 (Singapore)
ABEO ABEO	Matter ABEO ABEO
3/31/2015 1436012567 11/11/2014 106387	Date Filed Serial No. 11/12/2015 3097875 9/7/2015 40201515567W
n/a 9/19/2017 106387	Reg. Date Reg. No. n/a
25 25	10, 25, 35 10, 25, 35
shoe inserts; cl.35: Retail store services, online store services and mail order catalog and web-based catalog services all featuring footwear and clothing Footwear; shoes, shoe inserts Footwear; shoes, shoe inserts	Cl.10: Orthopedic inserts for footwear; orthopedic arch supports for footwear; Cl.25: Footwear; shoes, shoe inserts; Cl.35: Retail store services, online store services and mail order catalog and webbased catalog services all featuring footwear and clothing Cl.10: Orthopedic inserts for footwear; orthopedic arch supports for footwear; Cl.25: Footwear; shoes,
Application has been published Registered Renewal due	Response to Office Action has been filed Application has been published
n/a 11/11/2024	n/a

TRADEMARK

REEL: 006370 FRAME: 0778

(FOR YOUR INFORMATION ONLY)

Page 3

	13-27779 (China)		16-32063 (U.S.)		16-32120 (U.S.)	15-30765 (Thailand)	Docket No.
	ABEO		COMFORTOLOGY		SMART SUPPORT	ABEO	Matter
Cl. 35 – 12781153	6/20/2013 Cl. 25 – 12781152		12/20/2005 78/777,018		4/15/2005 78/609,969	11/12/2015 1013660	Date Filed Serial No.
Cl. 35 – 12781153A	Cl. 25 – 10/28/2014 12781152		10/9/2007 3,309,318		10/2/2007 3,303,657	n/a	Reg. Date Reg. No.
35	25		25		10	25	Class(es)
Sales promotion for others; import-export agencies; procurement services for others [purchasing goods and services for other businesses]; marketing	Footwear; shoes, shoe inserts		Socks, hosiery, shoe, slippers		Medical socks, hosiery, namely graduated compression socks, and hosiery, for men and women	Footwear; shoes, shoe inserts	Goods/Services
Registered	Registered Renewal due	Next Renewal due	Registered Renewal has been accepted.	Next Renewal due	Registered Renewal has been accepted.	Client is working directly with foreign associate in this matter	Status
Compulsory Use Date 5/28/2018	10/26/2024		10/9/2026 to 10/9/2027		10/2/2027	n/a	Deadline

(FOR YOUR INFORMATION ONLY)

Page 4

14-29122 (Korea)	14-29625 (Korea)	12-26696 (U.S.)	14-29624 (Japan)	12-26691 (U.S.)	12-26723 (domain name)	Docket No.
ABEO	ABEO	B.I.O.system	ABEO	ABEO 3D³	thefootworx.com	Matter
5/7/2014 45-2014-003391	9/24/2014 40-2014- 0063759	5/23/2011 85/327,847	9/29/2014 81837/2014	5/20/2011 85/326,581	n/a	Date Filed Serial No.
5/4/2015 45-0055988	4/16/2015 40-1100465	3/26/2013 4309667	2/27/2015 5745387	2/26/2013 4296139	n/a	Reg. Date Reg. No.
25, 35	10	25	10	25	n/a	Class(es)
Cl. 25: Footwear; shoes, shoe inserts, Cl. 35: Retail store services, online store services and mail order catalog and web-based catalog services all featuring footwear and clothing	Orthopedic inserts for footwear; orthopedic arch supports for footwear	Footwear; Shoe inserts for primarily non- orthopedic purposes; Shoes	Orthopedic inserts for footwear; orthopedic arch supports for footwear	Footwear; Shoe inserts for primarily non- orthopedic purposes; Shoes	n/a	Goods/Services
Registered	Registered	Registered Sections 8 & 15 due	Registered	Registered Sections 8 & 15 due	Domain expires	Status
Compulsory Use Date 5/3/2018	Compulsory Use Date 4/16/2018	3/26/2018 to 3/26/2019	Compulsory Use Date 2/27/2018	2/26/2018 To 2/26/2019	11/24/2017	Deadline

Page 5

	1	1				
Docket No.	12-26687 (U.S.)	13-27779 (China)	12-26702 (U.S.)	16-31917 (U.S.)	14-28691 (Russia)	14-29623 (Hong Kong)
Matter	ABEO	ABEO	ZEALAND	FOOTSMART FOOT COMFORT INDEX	ABEO	ABEO
Date Filed Serial No.	8/24/2012 85/712,754	6/20/2013 12781153	2/06/2006 78/808,396	3/30/2012 85/585,346	2/10/2014 2014703758	9/23/2014 303145194
Reg. Date Reg. No.	5/7/2013 4,331,407	5/28/2015 12781153A	6/23/2009 3,645,017	6/25/2013 4359007	7/14/2015 548099	7/17/2015 303145194
Class(es)	35	35	25	35	25	10
Goods/Services	Retail store services, online store services and catalog services all featuring footwear and clothing	Sales promotion for others; import-export agencies; procurement services for others [purchasing goods and services for other businesses]; marketing	Footwear; Headwear	Market research; market research studies; provision of market research information	Cl. 25: Footwear, shoes, shoe inserts	Orthopedic inserts for footwear; orthopedic arch supports for footwear
Status	Registered Sections 8 & 15 due	Registered	Registered Renewal due	Registered Sections 8 & 15 due	Registered	Registered
Deadline	5/7/2018 To 5/7/2019	Compulsory Use date 5/28/2018	6/23/2018 To 6/23/2019	6/25/2018 To 6/25/2019	Compulsory Use Date 7/14/2018	Compulsory Use date 7/17/2018

Page 6

16-32051 (U.S.)	12-26655 (U.S.)	15-30763 (Malaysia)	12-26800 (U.S.)	14-29626 (Australia)		Docket No.
STRETCHABLES	THE FUTURE OF FOOTWEAR	ABEO		ABEO		Matter
8/21/2007 77/260,778	8/24/2012 85/712,740	8/26/2015 2015064188	8/29/2012 85/716,330	9/30/2014 1649825		Date Filed Serial No.
10/27/2009 3,702,172	10/22/2013 4,420,717	8/26/15 2015064188	7/23/2013 4,371,138	9/30/2014 1649825	o.	Reg. Date Reg. No.
25	25, 35	25	25, 35	10		Class(es)
Comfort footwear	25: Footwear 35: Retail store services, online retail store services and catalog services all featuring footwear	Footwear; shoes, shoe inserts	25: Footwear; shoes; shoe inserts, orthotics 35: Retail store services, online store services and catalog services all featuring footwear and shoes	Orthopedic inserts for footwear; orthopedic arch supports for footwear		Goods/Services
Registered Renewal due	Registered Sections 8 & 15 due	Registered	Registered Sections 8 & 15 due	Registered		Status
10/27/2018 To 10/27/2019	10/22/18 To 10/22/19	Compulsory Use Date 8/26/2018	7/23/2018 To 7/23/2019	Compulsory Use Date 7/22/2018		Deadline

TRADEMARK REEL: 006370 FRAME: 0782

(FOR YOUR INFORMATION ONLY)

Page 7

Docket No.	Matter	Date Filed	Reg. Date	Class(es)	Goods/Services	Status	Deadline
		Serial No.	Reg. No.				
12-26698	FOOTWORX	8/10/2010	11/12/2013	16, 35	16: Catalogs in the field of footwear	Registered	11/12/2018
(U.S.)		85/104,576	4,432,816		35: Catalog ordering service featuring footwear;	Sections 8 & 15 due	To 11/12/2019
					of footwear; Computerized on-line retail store services in the field of footwear; Electronic catalog services featuring footwear; Mail order catalog services featuring footwear; On-line retail store services featuring footwear; Web-based catalog services featuring footwear; Web-based catalog services featuring footwear		
14-29622 (China)	ABEO	10/10/2014 15478538	11/28/2015 15478538	10	Orthopedic inserts for footwear; orthopedic arch supports for footwear	Registered	Compulsory Use Date 11/27/2018
14-29620 (Canada)	ABEO	10/21/2014 1698959	11/30/2015 TMA921704	10	Orthopedic inserts for footwear; orthopedic arch supports for footwear	Registered	Compulsory Use Date 11/30/2018
12-27104 (U.S.)	TARA M	12/13/2012 85/801,853	1/7/14 4,463,919	25	Footwear	Registered Sections 8 & 15 due	1/7/2019 To 1/7/2020
16-31907 (U.S.)	FootSmart	3/2/2012 85/559,088	1/7/2014 4,463,279	28	Exercise equipment, namely, stationary cycles	Registered Sections 8 & 15 due	1/7/2019 To 1/7/2020

Page 8

14-2965	16-31891	12-26577	Docket No.
(Israel)	(U.S.)	(U.S.)	
ABEO	FASHIONABLE FOOT RELIEF	ABEO AERO SYSTEM	Matter
10/17/2014	3/28/2013	2/28/2013	Date Filed
268727	85/889,664	85/862,561	Serial No.
5/05/2016	4/15/2014	1/14/2014	Reg. Date
268727	4516175	4,467,829	Reg. No.
10, 25, 35	10	25	Class(es)
Cl.10: Orthopedic inserts for footwear; orthopedic arch supports for footwear; Cl. 25: Footwear; shoes, shoe inserts; Cl. 35: Retail store services, online store services and mail order catalog and web-based catalog services all featuring footwear and clothing	Toeless padded foot cushions for medical purposes, foot and forefoot cushions for medical purposes, toe separators for medical purposes, textile and gel foot cushions for medical purposes, gel half socks for medical purposes, heel cushions for medical purposes, bel cushions for medical purposes, heel cushions for medical purposes	Footwear	Goods/Services
Registered We have received your executed power of attorney — We are awaiting a Certified Copy of the license agreement to record The Walking Company as a "Registered / Authorized User"	Registered Sections 8 & 15 due	Registered Sections 8 & 15 due	Status
Compulsory	4/15/2019	1/14/2019	Deadline
Use Date	To	To	
5/5/2019	4/15/2020	1/14/2020	

Page 9

12-26707 (U.S.)	16-32047 (U.S.)	15-30620 (Turkey)	(U.S.)	16-31924	Docket No.
UMBERTO RAFFINI	COMFORTISTA	THE WALKING COMPANY	FootSmart		Matter
1/20/2010 77/916,136	10/22/2009 77/855,215	8/6/2015 2015/65267	85/580,197	3/26/2012	Date Filed Serial No.
8/24/2010 3,837,544	7/13/2010 3,817,099	8/6/2015 2015/65267	4,524,109	5/6/2014	Reg. Date Reg. No.
25	41	35		16, 35	Class(es)
Belts; Belts for clothing; Belts made of leather; Footwear; Men's socks; Shoes; Socks	Online journals, namely, blogs in the field of health and wellness; Entertainment services, namely, providing podcasts and video podcasts in the field of health and wellness	Retail services	hosiery, foot care products, foot health products, shoe comfort fitting aids, lower body circulation and support products, posture supports, knee braces, ankle braces, arch braces and supports, insoles, shoe inserts for primarily non-orthopedic purposes, skin care, nail care, and shoe organizers Cl. 35: On-line retail store services featuring footwear, socks, hosiery, foot care products, foot health products, shoe comfort fitting aids, lower body circulation and support products, posture supports, knee braces, ankle braces, arch braces and supports, insoles, shoe inserts for primarily non-orthopedic purposes, skin care, nail care, and shoe organizers	Cl. 16: Catalogs in the field of footwear, socks,	Goods/Services
Registered Renewal due	Registered Renewal due	Registered	Sections 8 & 15 due	Registered	Status
8/24/2019 to 8/24/2020	7/13/2019 To 7/13/2020	Compulsory Use date 8/6/2020	To 5/6/2020	5/6/2019	Deadline

Page 10

(U.S.)	16-31898 (U.S.)	13-27544 (U.S.)	12-26709 (U.S.)	12-26708 (U.S.)	Docket No.
FOOT SMART	U FOOT SMART and	ABEO ROCS	ABEO	UC 24/7	Matter
77/892,598	12/14/2009 77/892,631 12/14/2009	5/20/2013 85/937,499	6/02/2009 77/750,434	9/17/2009 77/829,261	Date Filed Serial No.
3,863,087	9/28/2010 3,852,694 10/19/2010	9/23/2014 4,610,729	9/21/2010 3,851,114	9/07/2010 3,846,408	Reg. Date Reg. No.
	16	25	25	25	Class(es)
	Catalogs featuring foot care and foot health products products Cushion insoles and inserts for footwear	Footwear and outsoles for footwear	Footwear, Shoes	Athletic footwear; Athletic shoes; Footwear; Footwear for men; Footwear for men and women; Footwear for track and field athletics; Leather shoes; Shoes; Training shoes; Women's shoes	Goods/Services
Renewal due	Registered Renewal due	Registered Sections 8 & 15 due	Registered Renewal due	Registered Renewal due	Status
To 10/19/2020	9/28/2019 to 9/28/2020	9/23/2019 to 9/23/2020	9/21/2019 To 9/21/2020	9/7/2019 to 9/7/2020	Deadline

Page 11

14-29618	12-26713	12-26711	14-29700	Docket No.
(U.S)	(U.S.)	(U.S.)	(Turkey)	
ABEO	SMARTSYSTEM	THAD STUART	ABEO	Matter
9/23/2014	1/20/2011	4/06/2010	11/14/2014	Date Filed
86/403,881	85/222,718	85/007,814	2014/92853	Serial No.
5/12/2015	3/20/2012	3/15/2011	8/17/2015	Reg. Date
4,734,917	4,113,911	3,932,730	2014/92853	Reg. No.
10	25	25	10, 25, 35	Class(es)
Orthopedic inserts for footwear; orthopedic arch supports for footwear	Footwear	Footwear; Shoes	Cl.10: Orthopedic inserts for footwear; orthopedic arch supports for footwear; Cl. 25: Footwear; shoes, shoe inserts; Cl. 35: Retail store services, online store services and mail order catalog and web-based catalog services all featuring footwear and clothing	Goods/Services
Registered Sections 8 & 15 due	Registered Renewal due	Registered Renewal due	Registered	Status
5/12/2020	3/20/2021	3/15/2020	Compulsory	Deadline
To	To	to	Use Date	
5/12/2021	3/20/2022	3/15/2021	11/14/2019	

Page 12

Docket No.	Matter	Date Filed Serial No.	Reg. Date Reg. No.	Class(es)	Goods/Services	Status	Deadline
12-26693 (U.S.)	ABEO	5/23/2011 85/327,879	7/28/2015 4,782,155	25	Clothing, namely, belts, blouses, bottoms, dresses, fleece tops, fleece pullovers, gloves, golf shirts, hats, headgear, namely, visors, baseball caps, and caps, headwear, hosiery, jackets, jogging suits, leggings, pants, polo shirts, pullovers, rain jackets, shoes, shorts, skirts, socks, sports shirts, sweatpants, sweat tops, sweatshirts, undergarments, wind resistant jackets and wind shirts, footwear, shirts, t-shirts, tops	Registered Sections 8 & 15 due	7/28/2020 To 7/28/2021
16-31878 (U.S.)	FOOTSMART	10/16/2013 86/093,082	8/4/2015 4,786,507	10	Electric foot spa massagers; Electric massage appliances, namely, electric vibrating massager; Foot massage apparatus; Massage apparatus; Massage apparatus for Massage apparatus; massaging feet	Registered Sections 8 & 15 due	8/4/2020 To 8/4/2021
12-26712 (U.S.)	SUZZATO	1/12/2011 85/216,305	1/10/2012 4,085,050	25	Footwear	Registered Renewal due	1/10/2021 To 1/10/2022
12-26714 (U.S.)	SIERRA WEST	8/16/2010 85/107,888	4/10/2012 4,126,243	25	Clothing, Footwear, and Headwear, namely, hats, headgear, namely, caps, shoes, and socks	Registered Renewal due	4/10/2021 To 4/10/2022
15-30492 (U.S.)	THE WALKING COMPANY RX	8/14/2015 86/725,678	5/10/2016 4,954,839	35	Retail store services, on-line retail store services and retail catalog services featuring footwear, apparel, headwear, sporting goods, luggage goods and related goods	Registered Sections 8 & 15 due	5/10/2021 To 5/10/2022

Page 13

16-32128	16-31521	16-32157	16-32129	Docket No.
(U.S.)	(U.S.)	(U.S.)	(U.S.)	
FOOTSMART	ABEO	FOOTSMART	FOOTSMART	Matter
9/29/2000	5/2/2016	9/29/2000	9/29/2000	Date Filed
76/137,446	87/022,136	76/137,478	76/137,448	Serial No.
8/5/2003	6/20/2017	2/11/2003	7/23/2002	Reg. Date
2,747,881	5,226,234	2,687,150	2,599,053	Reg. No.
25	5, 10, 18, 21, 24, 25	5	10	Class(es)
Socks, hosiery, shoes and slippers	Cl. 5: shoe care products in the nature of kit comprising of shoe deodorizer, a towel, rain repellent, and fabric cleaner; Cl. 10: compression foot sleeves; shoe care products; Cl. 18: bags/packs, namely, duffle bags, tote bags, back packs, and cooler bags, umbrellas; Cl. 21: travel mugs; water bottles sold empty; Cl. 24: beach towels; golf towels; Cl. 25: clothing, namely, shorts	Cushions for the treatment of corns, calluses, bunions and blisters	Orthopedic supports, namely, knee braces, ankle braces and arch braces	Goods/Services
Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	Status
Renewal due	Sections 8 & 15 due	Renewal due	Renewal due	
8/5/2022	6/20/2022	2/11/2022	7/23/2021	Deadline
To	To	To	To	
8/5/2023	6/20/2023	2/11/2023	7/23/2022	

(FOR YOUR INFORMATION ONLY)

Page 14

13-27778 (EU)	16-32127 (U.S.)	Docket No.
ABEO	FOOTSMART	Matter
6/5/2013 11 872 637	9/29/2000 76/137,447	Date Filed Serial No.
10/29/2013 11 872 637	9/23/2003 2,767,304	Reg. Date Reg. No.
10, 25, 35	œ	Class(es)
Cl. 10:Orthopaedic articles; orthopaedic footwear; orthopaedic shoes; arch supports for footwear, arch supports for orthopaedic use, insoles for orthopaedic shoes, shoe insoles for orthopaedic use, insoles for orthopaedic shoes, inserts for orthopaedic shoes. Cl. 25: Clothing; headgear; footwear; shoes and boots; sports shoes and sports boots; athletics shoes, training shoes, jogging and running shoes, tennis shoes, walking shoes and boots, rain boots, snow boots, sandals and beach shoes, shoes for casual wear and for leisure wear, work shoes and boots, leather shoes, dress shoes, women's shoes; shoe inserts, shoe soles, insoles [for shoes and boots], heel pieces for shoes. Cl. 35: Advertising of footwear and clothing, wholesale outlet services of footwear and clothing, online store services of footwear and clothing, online store services of footwear and clothing, online store services of footwear and clothing, web-based catalogue services of footwear and clothing, and television shopping programmes of footwear and clothing, all featuring footwear and clothing.	Corn, callus and pedicure implements, namely, abrasive files, trimmers, nail nippers and nail scissors	Goods/Services
Registered	Registered Renewal due	Status
Compulsory use date 6/5/2023	9/23/2022 To 9/23/2023	Deadline

Page 15

Docket No.	Matter	Date Filed	Reg. Date	Class(es)	Goods/Services	Status	Deadline
		Serial No.	Reg. No.				
13-27933	ARFO	7/16/2013	5/29/2014	25 35	Of JE. Epotupar, those those incerts of JE. Rotail	Registered	7/14/2023
(Hong Kong)	Í	302673874	302673874		store services, online store services and mail order catalog and web-based catalog services all featuring footwear and clothing	Renewal due	
12-26699 (U.S.)	FOOTWORKS	8/24/2001 78/081.082	7/27/2004 2,866,505	35	Retail store services in the area of shoes and related leather products	Registered Renewal due	7/27/2023 to
(0.3.)			6 ,000,000		leigted leather broancis	I KETEWAT AUG	7/27/2024
12-26690 (U.S.)	THE WALKING COMPANY	4/30/1993 74/384,320	9/13/1994 1,854,353	42	Retail store services featuring outdoor apparel and accessories	Registered Renewal due	9/13/2023 to 9/13/2024
13-28289 (Australia)	ABEO	11/13/2013 1590977	6/11/2014 1590977	25, 35	Cl. 25: Footwear; shoes, shoe inserts, Cl. 35: Retail store services, online store services and mail order catalog and web-based catalog services all featuring footwear and clothing	Registered Renewal due	11/12/2023
13-27841 (Japan)	ABEO	7/4/2013 51992/2013	12/20/2013 5638212	25, 35	Cl. 25: Footwear; shoes, shoe inserts, Cl. 35: Retail store services, online store services and mail order catalog and web-based catalog services all featuring footwear and clothing	Registered Renewal due	12/20/2023

TRADEMARK

REEL: 006370 FRAME: 0791

Page 16

Docket No.	Matter	Date Filed Serial No.	Reg. Date Reg. No.	Class(es)	Goods/Services	Status	Deadline
			•				
15-30615 (Oatar)	THE WALKING	8/9/2015 99213	3/15/2016 99713	35	Retail services	Registered	8/9/2024 To
(Katal)	COMPANT	22713	22213			renewal que	8/9/2025
14-29660 (Kuwait)	ABEO	10/20/2014 158191	n/a	25	Footwear; shoes, shoe inserts	Registered Renewal due	10/19/2024
14-29659 (Oman)	ABEO	11/9/2014 91015	10/18/2015 91015	25	Footwear; shoes, shoe inserts	Registered Renewal due	11/9/2024
14-29657 (UAE)	ABEO	3/11/2015 228810	6/21/2016 228810	25	Footwear; shoes, shoe inserts	Registered Renewal due	11/3/2025
12-26703 (U.S.)	THE BEST BRANDS FROM AROUND THE WORLD	10/05/2004 78/494,998	1/03/2006 3,038,551	35	Retail store services featuring footwear, outdoor apparel, sporting goods, luggage goods and related goods; on-line retail store services and retail catalog services featuring footwear, outdoor apparel, sporting goods, luggage goods and related goods	Registered Renewal due	1/3/2025 To 1/3/2026
12-26704 (U.S.)		10/05/2004 78/495,066	3/21/2006 3,070,450	35	Retail store services featuring footwear, apparel, headwear, sporting goods, luggage goods and related goods; on-line retail store services and retail catalog services featuring footwear, apparel, headwear, sporting goods, luggage goods and related goods	Registered Renewal due	3/21/2025 To 3/21/2026

Page 17

Docket No.	Matter	Date Filed Serial No.	Reg. Date Reg. No.	Class(es)	Goods/Services		Status
12-26705 (U.S.)		10/05/2004 78/495,074	3/28/2006 3,072,992	35	Retail store services, on-line retail store services and retail catalog services featuring footwear, apparel, headwear, sporting goods and luggage goods	re services ootwear, id luggage	re services Registered Cootwear, Renewal due Ind luggage
14-29656 (Qatar)	ABEO	4/2/2015 96139	3/15/2016 96139	25	Footwear; shoes, shoe inserts	rts	rts Registered Renewal due
15-30617 (Israel)	THE WALKING COMPANY	7/23/2015 276627	3/2/2017 276627	35	Retail services		Registered Renewal due
15-30613 (Kuwait)	THE WALKING COMPANY	8/6/2015 71050	8/6/2015 141132	35	Retail services		Registered Renewal due
15-30612 (Bahrain)	THE WALKING COMPANY	8/6/2015 111123	8/6/2015 111123	35	Retail services		Registered Renewal due
15-30614 (Oman)	THE WALKING COMPANY	8/9/2015 96957	8/10/2016 96957	35	Retail services		Registered Renewal due

Page 18

12-26694 (U.S.)	12-26716 (Australia)	12-26717 (Australia)	12-26706 (U.S.)	(United Arab Emirates)	15-30618	Docket No.
AUTHENTIC COMFORT	THE WALKING COMPANY	THE WALKING COMPANY		COMPANY	THE WALKING	Matter
4/05/2004 78/396,667	12/8/1995 680340	12/8/1995 680341	6/10/1975 73/054,753	238799	8/18/2015	Date Filed Serial No.
1/09/2007 3,197,303	12/8/1995 680340	12/8/1995 680341	8/24/1976 1,046,870	238799	6/20/2016	Reg. Date Reg. No.
25	25	42	25		35	Class(es)
Footwear	Clothing, footwear, headgear, namely, pants, shorts, shirts, t-shirts, sweatshirts, vests, jackets, shoes, hats, bandanas, scarves and socks	Retail store services relating to outdoor apparel and accessories	Women's shoes	a variety of goods (excluding transport thereof), enabling customers to conveniently view and purchase those goods, namely, footwear and clothing; such services may be provided by retail stores online store and mail order catalog and web-based catalog.	The bringing together, for the benefit of others, of	Goods/Services
Registered Renewal due	Registered Renewal due (Currently in name of Big Dog Holdings)	Registered Renewal due (Currently in name of Big Dog Holdings)	Registered Renewal due	Renewal due	Registered	Status
1/9/2026 To 1/9/2027	12/7/2025	12/7/2025	8/24/2025 To 8/24/2026		8/17/2025	Deadline

(FOR YOUR INFORMATION ONLY)

Page 19

16-32064 (U.S.)	16-32169 (U.S.)	16-31653 (Japan)	12-26695 (U.S.)		Docket No.
FootSmart	FOOTSMART	THE WALKING COMPANY	u u u u u u u u u u u u u u u u u u u		Matter
12/20/2005 78/777,041	8/25/1994 74/565,560	7/13/2016 2016-075619	4/07/2004 78/397,784		Date Filed Serial No.
10/16/2007 3,314,152	8/26/1997 2,091,620	12/16/2016 5906007	1/09/2007 3,197,305	0	Reg. Date Reg. No.
35	25	35	25		Class(es)
Online retail store featuring foot care and foot health products	Cushion insoles and inserts for footwear	Retail services or wholesale services for clothing and footwear [other than special footwear for sports)]; online retail services or wholesale services for clothing and footwear [other than special footwear for sports)]; retail services or wholesale services via the Internet for clothing and footwear [other than special footwear for sports)]; mail order retail services or wholesale services, using catalogues, for clothing and footwear [other than special footwear for sports)]	Footwear		Goods/Services
Registered Renewal due	Registered Renewal due	Registered Renewal due	Registered Renewal due		Status
10/16/2026 To 10/16/2027	8/26/2026 To 8/26/2027	6/17/2026 To 12/16/2026	1/9/2026 To 1/9/2027		Deadline

Page 20

15-30619 (Lebanon)	14-29701 (Lebanon)	12-26715 (Canada)	12-26719 (EU)	16-32162 (U.S.)	Docket No.
THE WALKING COMPANY	ABEO	THE WALKING COMPANY	THE WALKING CO.	FOOTSMART (word mark)	Matter
8/6/2015 37679	n/a	6/13/94 0756806	4/2/1997 500850	1/24/1997 75/230,834	Date Filed Serial No.
8/20/2015 167291	11/27/2014	6/19/98 TMA496512	2/16/1999 000500850	1/27/1998 2,132,440	Reg. Date Reg. No.
35	10, 25, 35	1	9, 25	16	Class(es)
Retail services	Cl.10: Orthopedic inserts for footwear; orthopedic arch supports for footwear; Cl. 25: Footwear; shoes, shoe inserts; Cl. 35: Retail store services, online store services and mail order catalog and web-based catalog services all featuring footwear and clothing	Clothing, namely pants, shorts, t-shirt, sweat shirts, sweat pants, vests, jackets, shoes, hats, bandanas, scarves, socks; Retail clothing store services	Cl. 9: Pre-recorded tapes and videos; pre-recorded tapes and videos featuring music for walking, aerobic workout, hiking and outdoor recreation; eyewear including sunglasses; pedometers and binoculars Cl. 25: Articles of clothing including trousers, pants, shorts, shirts, t-shirts, sweatshirts, vests, jackets, shoes, hats, bandanas, scarves and socks	Catalogs featuring foot care and foot health products	Goods/Services
Registered Renewal due	Registered Renewal due	Registered Renewal due (Currently in name of Big Dog Holdings)	Registered Renewal due	Registered Renewal due	Status
8/20/2030	11/26/2029	12/19/2027 to 6/19/2028	4/2/2027	1/7/2027 To 1/27/2028	Deadline

(FOR YOUR INFORMATION ONLY)

Page 21

16-32124 (U.S.)	16-32125 (U.S.)	16-32170 (U.S.)	16-32059 (U.S.)	16-32122 (U.S.)	13-27842 (Canada)	Docket No.
FITRIGHT	SELECT SUPPORT	ARCH:MATES	STRETCHIES	SOFT-FIT	ABEO	Matter
3/22/2004 76/582,778	1/26/2004 76/572,642	5/23/1994 74/527,634	7/17/2006 78/930,697	9/7/2004 76/610,988	11/12/2013 1651566	Date Filed Serial No.
11/22/2005 3,018,354	7/18/2006 3,117,625	6/11/1996 1,980,111	2/12/2008 3,383,305	7/24/2007 3,268,793	12/3/2015 TMA922261	Reg. Date Reg. No.
21	10	25	25	25	25, 35	Class(es)
Shoe stretcher	Medical hosiery, namely, graduated compression socks and hosiery for men and women	Cushion insoles for footwear	Comfort footwear, namely, shoes and slippers	Socks and hosiery	Cl. 25: Footwear; shoes, shoe inserts, Cl. 35: Retail store services, online store services and mail order catalog and web-based catalog services all featuring footwear and clothing *** Abandoned ***	Goods/Services
Registered Renewal due	Registered Renewal due	Registered Renewal due	Registered Renewal due Matter dropped per client instructions	Registered Renewal due (window closes)	Registered Renewal due	Status
11/22/2024 To 11/22/2025	7/18/2025 To 7/18/2026	6/11/2025 To 6/11/2026	2/12/2017 to 2/12/2018	7/24/2017	12/3/2030	Deadline

(FOR YOUR INFORMATION ONLY)

Page 22

Docket No. 16-32173 (U.S.)	16-32172 (U.S.)	16-32126 (U.S.)	16-31874 (U.S.)	16-31875 (U.S.)	16-31877 (U.S.)
Matter PODIATRIST'S SECRET	TOTAL FOOT RECOVERY	CUSHI-SEAT	EMBRACE YOUR FEET	EMBRACE YOUR FEET	DUOFIT
Date Filed Serial No. 4/29/1994 74/518,836	4/29/1994 74/518.805	1/16/2002 76/358,932	10/22/2014 86/431.585	9/16/2014 86/396,608	9/5/2014 86/387,008
Reg. Date Reg. No. 2/28/1995 1,880,337	4/11/1995 1,888,160	8/26/2003 2,757,204	4/5/2016 4,933,400	4/5/2016 4,933,326	8/4/2015 4787373
Class(es)	w	20	16	35	25
Goods/Services Cosmetic and toiletry preparations, namely foot creams and lotions	Cosmetic and tolletry preparations, namely foot creams and lotions	Seat Cushions	Catalogs featuring footwear, socks, hosiery, lower body health PRODUCTS, foot care products, and shoe comfort fitting aids	Online retail store services featuring footwear, socks, hosiery, lower body health PRODUCTS, foot care products, and shoe comfort fitting aids	Insoles; Shoe inserts for primarily non-orthopedic purposes
Status Registered Renewal due	Registered Renewal due	Registered Renewal due	Registered Sections 8 & 15 due	Registered Sections 8 & 15 due	Registered Sections 8 & 15 due
Deadline 2/28/2024 To	4/11/2024 To 4/11/2025	8/26/2022 To 8/26/2023	4/5/2021 To 4/5/2022	4/5/2021 To 4/5/2022	8/4/2020 To 8/4/2021

Page 23

16-31909	16-32158	16-31879	16-32174	16-31883	Docket No.
(U.S.)	(U.S.)	(U.S.)	(U.S.)	(U.S.)	
EXPERT ESSENTIALS	OPTI-BALANCE	ARCH-IT	WONDER WALKERS	SPREDZ	Matter
2/15/2013	6/18/1998	10/14/2013	12/1/1989	8/16/2013	Date Filed
85/851,575	75/504,330	86/090,612	74/006,762	86/039,965	Serial No.
7/22/2014	12/26/2000	7/14/2015	6/11/1991	6/9/2015	Reg. Date
4,573,219	2,416,230	4773519	1,647,798	4,752,531	Reg. No.
5, 10	10	10, 25	25	10, 25	Class(es)
Cl. 5: Gel cushions, namely, bunion cushions and bunionette cushions Cl. 10: Gel cushions for medical or therapeutic purposes, namely, toe spreaders, toe separators, orthopedic toe crest cushions, and hammertoe straighteners in the nature of a cushion	Orthopedic devices, namely, foot supports, antipronation inserts, gait correcting insoles and inserts	Cl. 10: Compression socks for medical or therapeutic use, namely, compression arch socks for foot and heel pain Cl. 25: Socks	Cushion insoles and inserts for footwear	Cl. 10: Orthotic inserts for footwear in the nature of cushions that spread and separate the toes for medical or therapeutic purposes Cl. 25: Shoe inserts for primarily non-orthopedic purposes in the nature of cushions that spread and separate the toes	Goods/Services
Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	Status
Sections 8 & 15 due	Renewal due	Sections 8 & 15 due	Renewal due	Sections 8 & 15 due	
7/22/2019	12/26/2019	7/14/2020	6/11/2020	6/9/2020	Deadline
To	To	To	To	To	
7/22/2020	12/26/2020	7/14/2021	6/11/2021	6/9/2021	

(FOR YOUR INFORMATION ONLY)

Page 24

16-31905 HEELETTES	16-31911 ARCHMATES (U.S.)	16-32161 PROARCH (U.S.)	16-31910 FIVESSE (U.S.)	16-31912 KIRAKU (U.S.)	16-32159 VARI-WEDGE (U.S.)	Docket No. Matter
ES 2/15/2013 85/851,615	TES 5/17/2011 85/322,628	2H 12/8/1997 75/402,075	85/413,888	J 11/19/2012 85/782,462	75/463,188	r Date Filed Serial No.
4/22/2014 4517132	7/1/2014 4,560,629	5/16/2000 2350,611	7/8/2014 4,564,532	7/8/2014 4,564,991	6/20/2000 2,360,675	Reg. Date Reg. No.
25	25	25	18	25	10	Class(es)
Shoe comfort aid for primarily non-orthopedic purposes, namely, gel heel liner for the shoe to reduce rubbing and friction, and help shoe fit	Comfort footwear	Cushion insoles and inserts for footwear	All-purpose carrying bags; amenity bags sold empty; All-purpose sports bags; Beach bags; gym bags; travel bags; Garment bags for travel; Sports bags; General purpose bags for carrying yoga equipment	Footwear, shoes and slippers	Orthopedic devices, namely, foot supports, anti- pronation inserts, gait correcting insoles and inserts	Goods/Services
Registered Sections 8 & 15 due	Registered Sections 8 & 15 due	Registered Renewal due	Registered Sections 8 & 15 due	Registered Sections 8 & 15 due	Registered Renewal due	Status
4/22/2019 To 4/22/2020	7/1/2019 To 7/1/2020	5/16/2019 To 5/16/2020	7/8/2019 To 7/8/2020	7/8/2019 To 7/8/2020	6/20/2019 To 6/20/2020	Deadline

(FOR YOUR INFORMATION ONLY)

Page 25

16-31919	16-31923	16-31908	16-31900	Docket No.
(U.S.)	(U.S.)	(U.S.)	(U.S.)	
BUNION BRIEF	A PLACE FOR EVERYTHING & EVERYTHING IN ITS PLACE	SOFT-FIT	PEDA BELLA	Matter
4/13/2012	3/30/2012	12/19/2011	3/14/2013	Date Filed
85/597,749	85/585,337	85/498,833	85/876,156	Serial No.
2/4/2014	11/18/2014	1/14/2014	4/29/2014	Reg. Date
4478614	4,641,590	4,466,960	4,520,277	Reg. No.
5	18	25	25	Class(es)
Bunion pads in the nature of a foot cover with a gel bunion cushion	All-purpose carrying bags; amenity bags sold empty; All-purpose sports bags; Beach bags; gym bags; travel bags; Garment bags for travel; Sports bags; General purpose bags for carrying yoga equipment	Comfort footwear, namely, shoes and slippers	Shoe comfort aids for primarily non-orthopedic purposes, namely, heel protectors, heel liners, forefoot cushions, sling back shoe cushioning straps, heel pads, insoles, half insoles, shoe padding, shoe thong strap padding, ball-of-foot cushions; specialty socks and other knitted items designed for women's shoes, namely, foot tubes, split toe foot tubes, half-socks, loafer socks, inner socks, no show socks, seam-free socks, toe covers with and without gel padding incorporated into knitted material, all for primarily non-orthopedic purposes	Goods/Services
Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	Status
Sections 8 & 15 due	Sections 8 & 15 due	Sections 8 & 15 due	Sections 8 & 15 due	
2/4/2019	1/18/2019	1/14/2019	4/29/2019	Deadline
To	To	To	To	
2/4/2020	1/18/2020	1/14/2020	4/29/2020	

(FOR YOUR INFORMATION ONLY)

Page 26

16-31906 (U.S.)	(U.S.)	16-31920 (U.S.)	16-31922 (U.S.)	16-32048 (U.S.)	Docket No.
CAPTOE	FASHIONABLE FOOT RELIEF	FOREFOOT CAMI- SOLES	FOOT INTIMATES	PEDA	Matter
2/15/2013	3/28/2013	4/13/2012	1/20/2011	5/15/2009	Date Filed
85/851.551	85/889,649	85/597,714	85/222,232	77/737,885	Serial No.
1/7/2014	4/15/2014	3/4/2014	3/4/2014	2/16/2010	Reg. Date
4.461,310	4,516,174	4,491,705	4,491,444	3,748,860	Reg. No.
10		10, 25	5, 10	5	Class(es)
Toe covers with gel padding incorporated into knitted material to protect toes and cushion the forefoot, for orthopedic use	Bunion cushions	Cl. 10; Orthopedic footwear in the nature of forefoot foot covers with a gel forefoot foot cushion Cl. 25: Footwear, namely, forefoot foot covers with a gel forefoot foot cushion	Cl. 5: bunion cushions Cl. 10: Toeless padded foot cushions for medical purposes, foot and forefoot cushions for medical purposes, toe separators for medical purposes, textile and gel foot cushions for medical purposes, gel half socks for medical purposes, arch supports for medical purposes, heel cushions for medical purposes, purposes	Nail fungus treatment preparations, namely, topical treatment which improves the appearance of fungal nails	Goods/Services
Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	Status
Sections 8 & 15 due	Sections 8 & 15 due	Sections 8 & 15 due	Sections 8 & 15 due	Renewal due	
1/7/2019	4/15/2019	3/4/2019	3/4/2019	2/16/2019	Deadline
To	To	To	To	To	
1/7/2020	4/15/2020	3/4/2020	3/4/2020	2/16/2020	

(FOR YOUR INFORMATION ONLY)

Page 27

16-31918	16-31916	16-31913	16-32121	16-32160	Docket No.
(U.S.)	(U.S.)	(U.S.)	(U.S.)	(U.S.)	
SMARTER BODY	EXPERT ESSENTIALS	REALLY GREAT SHOES SURPRISINGLY COMFORTABLE	ARCHHUGGERS	BIO BALANCE	Matter
1/20/2011	6/4/2012	12/17/2012	3/18/2005	1/29/1998	Date Filed
85/978,273	85/642,700	85/804,426	78/590,567	75/425,673	Serial No.
6/18/2013	6/18/2013	6/11/2013	5/12/2009	7/27/1999	Reg. Date
4,355,590	4,355,336	4,350,322	3,620,903	2,265,724	Reg. No.
10	16	16, 35	10	10	Class(es)
Medical braces and supports for the back, such as, posture improving apparel, posture supports	Catalogs in the field of shoe inserts, ankle braces, knee braces, arch supports, foot creams and lotions, nail care, socks, hosiery, lower body health products, back care, posture supports, foot care products, foot health products, and lower body circulation and support products	Cl. 16: Catalogs in the field of footwear, socks, hosiery, foot care products, foot health products, and shoe comfort fitting aids Cl. 35: Online retail store services featuring footwear, socks, hosiery, foot care products, foot health products, and shoe comfort fitting aids	Arch supports	Orthopedic foot supports and insoles	Goods/Services
Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	Status
Section 8 & 15 due	Section 8 & 15 due	Section 8 & 15 due	Renewal due	Renewal due	
6/18/2018	6/18/2018	6/11/2018	5/12/2018	7/27/2018	Deadline
To	To	To	To	To	
6/18/2019	6/18/2019	6/11/2019	5/12/2019	7/27/2019	

(FOR YOUR INFORMATION ONLY)

Page 28

16-32066 (U.S.)	16-32058 (U.S.)	16-31926 (U.S.)	16-31925 (U.S.)	16-32054 (U.S.)	16-32050 (U.S.)	Docket No.
PEDABELLA	DIGI-CUSHIONS	STRAIGHTEN UP	COMFORT OLOG	ADJUST-TO-YOU	HALLEX24	Matter
12/20/2005 78/777,057	11/16/2006 77/045,273	5/17/2011 85/978,250	11/30/2011 85/483,629	4/25/2007 77/164,926	11/8/2007 77/324,718	Date Filed Serial No.
10/30/2007 3,326,996	10/30/2007 3,322,470	2/12/2013 4,290,335	1/29/2013 4,283,874	12/2/2008 3,540,995	4/14/2009 3,606,939	Reg. Date Reg. No.
25	5	10	16	10	01	Class(es)
Shoe comfort aids, namely, heel protectors, heel liners, forefoot cushions, sling back shoe cushioning straps, heel pads, insoles, half insoles, shoe padding, arch supports, shoe thong strap padding, ball-of-foot cushions; specialty socks or other knitted items designed for women's shoes	Protective tubes to protect the toe for medical purposes	Braces and supports for the back, namely, orthopedic posture supports	Catalogs in the field of footwear, socks, hosiery, foot care products, foot health products, and shoe comfort fitting aids	Arch supports	Orthopedic braces and splints for the treatment of bunions	Goods/Services
Registered Renewal due (window closes)	Registered Renewal due (window closes)	Registered Sections 8 & 15 due	Registered Sections 8 & 15 due	Registered Renewal due	Registered Renewal due	Status
10/30/2017	10/30/2017	2/12/2018 To 2/12/2019	1/29/2018 to 1/29/2019	12/2/2017 To 12/2/2018	4/14/2018 To 4/14/2019	Deadline

(FOR YOUR INFORMATION ONLY)

Page 29

Docket No.

Matter

Date Filed Serial No.

Reg. Date Reg. No.

Class(es)

Goods/Services

Status

Deadline

16-32057 (U.S.)	16-32044 (U.S.)	16-32052 (U.S.)	16-32164 (U.S.)	16-32068 (U.S.)	16-32062 (U.S.)	
ON-THE-SPOT	HEATFREEZE	ARCHUPS	HEEL RX	EUROPEDICA	FOOTSMART KEEPS YOU MOVING IN COMFORT	
12/8/2006 77/059,945	11/19/2010 85/181,356	6/14/2007 77/206,288	2/14/1996 75/057,791	12/20/2005 78/777,096	12/20/2005 78/776,910	
7/22/2008 3,472,932	6/5/2012 4,154,893	9/16/2008 3,502,649	9/1/1998 2,186,271	10/16/2007 3,314,154	10/16/2007 3,314,151	
ហ	10	10	25	25	35	
Gel cushions and pads, namely, corn pads, callus pads, bunion pads	Hot and cold therapy foot massager	Arch supports for boots or shoes	Cushioned insoles; and, non-orthopedic heel cushions for use in footwear	Comfort footwear	Mail Order and Electronic Catalog Services featuring footwear, foot care and foot health products	such as foot tubes, split toe foot tubes, half-socks, loafer socks, inner socks, toe covers with and without gel padding incorporated into the knitted material, no show socks, seam-free socks
Registered Renewal due	Registered Sections 8 & 15 due	Registered Renewal due	Registered Renewal due	Registered Renewal due (window closes)	Registered Renewal due (window closes)	
7/22/2017 To 7/22/2018	6/5/2017 To 6/5/2018	9/16/2017 To 9/16/2018	9/1/2017 To 9/1/2018	10/16/2017	10/16/2017	

(FOR YOUR INFORMATION ONLY)

Page 30

16-32168 (U.S.)	16-32171 (U.S.)	16-31881 (U.S.)	16-32101 (U.S.)	16-32046 (U.S.)	16-32165 (U.S.)	16-32061 (U.S.)	16-32060 (U.S.)	Docket No.
FOOTSMART	FOOT ODOR RESCUE	AERATO	SMARTER, BETTER PRODUCTS FOR LOWER BODY HEALTH	SMARTFLEXX	FOOTCO	SUPPORT FACTOR	SURE STRIDE	Matter
8/25/1994 74/565,559	4/29/1994 74/518,540	10/1/2014 86/411,993	6/3/2005 78/643,071	10/12/2010 85/150,771	2/1/1996 75/051,764	5/24/2006 78/891,541	5/24/2006 78/891.528	Date Filed Serial No.
2/4/1997 2,035,973	1,960,969 1,960,969	n/a	4/17/2007 3,231,203	4/17/2012 4129379	4/15/1997 2,053,620	4/1/2008 3,407,169	5/6/2008 3,424,601	Reg. Date Reg. No.
Ü	3	17	35	10	25	10	25	Class(es)
Cosmetic and tolletry preparations, namely foot creams, lotions, and powders	Non-medicated cosmetic and tolletry preparations, namely foot creams, foot powders and foot lotions	Polyurethane foam for use in the manufacture of footwear	Mail order and electronic catalog services featuring foot care and foot health products	Therapeutic devices, namely, orthopedic device to stretch the foot	Cushion insoles and inserts for footwear	Medical or support hosiery, namely, graduated compression socks and hosiery for men and women	Shoes, slippers, socks	Goods/Services
Registered Renewal due (window closes)	Registered Renewal due (window closes)	File Extension of Time or Statement of Use	Registered Renewal due (window closes)	Registered Sections 8 & 15 due	Registered Renewal due (window closes)	Registered Renewal due	Registered Renewal due	Status
2/4/2017	3/5/2017	3/1/2017	4/17/2017	4/17/2017 To 4/17/2018	4/15/2017	4/1/2017 to 4/1/2018	5/6/2017 To 5/6/2018	Deadline

(FOR YOUR INFORMATION ONLY)

Page 31

16-31885	16-31884	16-31880	16-32166 (U.S.)	16-31886 (U.S.)	16-32163 (U.S.)	Docket No.
WALKSMART	ESPARDA	ASSURED DELIVERY (Principal)	NIGHTTIME FOOT RENEWAL	STEPWELL	ARTHRISTEP	Matter
10/14/2013 86/090,933	3/05/2014 86/212,109	4/08/2016 12/18/2015	3/9/1995 74/643,758	7/12/2013 86/008,5117	3/11/1996 75/070,574	Date Filed Serial No.
			12/31/1996 2,027,716	n/a	1/14/2017 2,030,346	Reg. Date Reg. No.
10	25	35	3	25	25	Class(es)
Compression socks for medical or therapeutic use, namely, cushioned arch socks for foot and heel pain	Footwear, namely, espadrilles	Order fulfillment services, namely, replacing products purchased by consumers that were lost or damaged in shipment	Cosmetic and toiletry preparations, namely foot creams and lotions	Footwear, namely, shoe, sandals, slippers	Cushion insoles for footwear	Goods/Services
			Registered Renewal due (window closes)	Statement of Use due	Registered Renewal due (window closes)	Status
			12/31/2016	12/24/2016	1/14/2017	Deadline

(FOR YOUR INFORMATION ONLY)

Page 32

16-32056	16-32053	16-32045	16-32023	16-31887	Docket No.
WALKSMART	DIGI-CUSHIONS	DORSIHEEL	SHOE SHRINK	ARCHHUGGERS	Matter
3/15/2007 77/132,035	5/22/2007 77/186,840	11/19/2010 85/181,372	11/24/2010 85/184,782	6/28/2013 85/972,828	Date Filed Serial No.
12/04/2007 3,347,438	12/04/2007 3,348,012	11/22/2011 4.061,432	12/06/2011 4,068,509		Reg. Date Reg. No.
25	25	10	41	25	Class(es)
Comfort footwear	Protective tubes to protect the toe, not for medical purposes, to be worn with shoes for comfort	Therapeutic stretching device for the feet	Online journal, namely, blogs in the field of health and wellness; Entertainment services, namely, providing podcasts and video podcasts in the field of health and wellness	Footwear, namely, shoes and slippers	Goods/Services
					Status
					Deadline

(FOR YOUR INFORMATION ONLY)

Page 33

16-31896	16-31894	16-32167	Docket No.
EXPERTCOMFORTS	ASSURED DELIVERY (Supplemental)	BIO-STRIDE	Matter CHILL BUSTER
12/18/2009 77/897.226	3/9/2010 77/954,361	9/26/1994 74/578,006	Date Filed Serial No. 9/07/2004 76/610,989
9/21/2010 3,851,633	9/21/2010 3.851,877	6/11/1996 1,980,220	Reg. Date Reg. No. 12/05/2006 3,181,373
16	35	25	Class(es)
Mail order catalog featuring all of the following goods listed herein, namely, women's clothing, namely, intimate apparel in the nature of bras and panties; shapewear, namely, bras, bodysuits, waist cinchers, tank tops, camisoles; comfort apparel, namely, bathrobes, shower wraps, loungewear, pajamas, swimwear; sportswear, namely, shirts, pants, slippers and slipper socks; personal care products, namely, foot creams, foot powders, foot lotions, skincare, haircare, dental products, namely, pillows, blankets, seat cushions, barrier bedding, mattress pads and toppers; backcare	Order fulfillment services, namely, replacing products purchased by consumers that were lost or damaged in shipment	cushion insoles and inserts for footwear	Goods/Services Socks and hosiery
Registered Sections 8 & 15 due	Registered Sections 8 & 15 due		Status
9/21/2016	9/21/2016		Deadline

(FOR YOUR INFORMATION ONLY)

Page 34

13-27936 (U.S.)		Docket No.	フェルニュー
VIVADO		Matter	N A 1
11/14/2013 86/119,213		Serial No.	7.4. 7:1.2
n/a	-	Reg. No.	7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7
25		ciass(es)	21-22/221
products, namely, traction devices, inversion devices, lumbosacral supports and back cushions; housewares, namely, shower heads, shower slippers, foot massagers, foot baths, and body massagers, bathroom scales, blood pressure monitors, paraffin baths, exercise videos, resistant belts, and other exercise equipment, air purifiers, facial steamers and groomers, massage tables, personal spas, footcare products, namely, insoles, motion control foot supports, anti-pronation inserts, gait correcting insoles and inserts, heel cushions for shoes, pharmaceuticals for the treatment of corns, calluses, bunions, and blisters, foot odor pads, orthopedic arch supports, corn, callus and pads, namely, corn pads, callus pads, bunion pads, toe separators; walking accessories, namely, water bottles, walking logs, pedometers, walking sticks, radio and compact disc carriers, and alarm clock watches; braces and supports for wrist, ankle, knee, calf and back; shoe comfort aids, namely, heel protectors, heel liners, heel pads, forefoot cushions, ball-of-foot cushions; mobility devices, namely, scooters and seat lifts; vitamins and nutritional supplements Footwear		Goods/Services	Carda Isamiana
Allowed Statement of Use or Request for 4th Extension of time due		Status	Chahira
12/2/2016		Deadline	J > 1 LI: >

TRADEMARK **REEL: 006370 FRAME: 0810**

(FOR YOUR INFORMATION ONLY)

Page 35

12-26803 (U.S.)	12-26697 (U.S.)	12-26700 (U.S.)	12-26710 (U.S.)	14-28700 (Utility Patent)	12-26833 (U.S.)	Docket No.
OVERLAND TRADING CO.	FOOT WORX	SOLE OUTDOORS	WE SEARCH THE WORLD OVER SO YOU CAN WALK THE WORLD IN COMFORT	Cushioned Midsole with Air Chamber and Resistance Protrusions	THE WALKING STORE	Matter
7/31/1980 73/272,437	2/10/2005 76/630,936	5/12/1993 74/390,409	1/24/1995 74/625,042	2/11/2014 14/178,189	2/14/1990 74/028,901	Date Filed Serial No.
8/30/1983 1,250,060	12/18/2007 3,354,712	9/20/1994 1,855,400	2/11/1997 2,037,633	n/a	4/16/1991 1,641,792	Reg. Date Reg. No.
42	25	42	25	n/a	42	Class(es)
Retail Shoe Store Services	Shoes exclusively for Health Care Professionals	Retail shoe store services	Clothing, namely, T-shirts, sweat shirts, and caps	Non-provisional utility patent application	Retail shoe store services	Goods/Services
Registered Client does not wish to renew	Client does not wish to maintain	Client does not wish to maintain	Registered Second Renewal due Client does not wish to maintain	Office Action received No response from client - Response to Office Action not filed. We have closed our files in this matter	Client is aware - Registration to be cancelled by Federal Trademark Office	Status
8/30/2012 to 8/30/2013	12/18/2013	9/20/2013 to 9/20/2014	2/11/2016 to 2/11/2017	5/4/2016	n/a	Deadline

TRADEMARK **REEL: 006370 FRAME: 0811**

(FOR YOUR INFORMATION ONLY)

Page 36

Docket No.	Matter	Date Filed Serial No.	Reg. Date Reg. No.	Class(es)	Goods/Services	Status	Deadline
12-26718 (Canada)	OVERLAND TRADING CO	1/15/82 0480921	8/17/84 TMA294069	н	Retail shoe store services	Registered Client does not wish to	8/17/2013 to
						renew	8/17/2014
12-26802 (U.S.)	OVERLAND	7/31/1980 73/272,436	5/03/1983 1,236,791	42	Retail Shoe Store Services	Registered Client does not wish to renew	5/3/2012 to 5/3/2013
12-26692	ZEALAND	2/06/2006 78/808 375	11/06/2007	9	Sunglasses	Client does not wish to	11/6/2012
(U.S.)		78/808,375	3,332,011			maintain	to 11/6/2013

TRADEMARK REEL: 006370 FRAME: 0812

RECORDED: 07/03/2018 REEL